	APP-002
soattorney or party without attorney: State Bar number:	APP-002
NAME: Gary A. Watt [SBN 191265]; Rosslyn Hummer (SBN 190615] FIRM NAME: Hanson Bridgett LLP	FOR COURT USE ONLY
STREET ADDRESS: 777 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 4200	
CITY: Los Angeles	
EMAIL ADDRESS: gwatt@hansonbridgett.com; bhummer@hansonbridgett.com The People Concern, Inc., as agent for Barrel Springs Properties LLC	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA STREET ADDRESS: 191 N. First Street	
MAILING ADDRESS: 191 N. First Street	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, CA 95113	
BRANCH NAME: Downtown Superior Court	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Antelope Valley Watermaster	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: The People Concern, Inc. as Agent for Barrel Springs Properties, LLC	
NOTICE OF APPEAL ☐ CROSS-APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	CASE NUMBER: SCSC Case No. 1-05-CV-049053; JCCP 4408; Lead Case No. BC325201
Notice: Please read <i>Information on Appeal Procedures for Unlimited Civil Cas</i> APP-001-INFO) before completing this form. This form must be filed in the sup Appeal. A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the proof has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with the	erior court, not in the Court of o this appeal. You may use an of service. When this document
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that: a. (Name): The People Concern, Inc., as agent Barrel Springs Properties, LLC appe 	als from a judgment or order in this case.

- - b. The judgment or order was entered on (list the date or dates the judgment and each order being appealed were entered):

		Nov	ember 14, 2023
	C.	The	appeal is from the following order or judgment (check all that apply):
			Judgment after jury trial
			Judgment after court trial
			Default judgment
			Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion
			Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or 583.430
			Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer
		\boxtimes	An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)
			An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)-(13)
			Other (describe and specify the code section or other authority that authorizes this appeal):
	d.	☐ (nam	The judgment or order being appealed directs payment of sanctions by an attorney for a party. The attorney appeals.
2. For cross-appeals only:		r cros	s-appeals only:
a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:			
	b.	Date	superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:
	C.	Cour	t of Appeal case number <i>(if known)</i> :
3.		Th	e judgment or order being appealed is attached <i>(optional).</i>
Da	ite: .	Janua	ary 5, 2024
Ro	ossl	yn Hu	ımmer • WS • WS

Page 1 of 1

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

2.

3.

(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

PROOF OF SERVICE 2 **Judicial Counsel Coordination Proceeding No. 4408 Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases** 3 Santa Clara County Case No. 2005-1-CV-049053 4 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 5 At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am 6 employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 777 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 4200, Los Angeles, CA 90017. 7 On January 5, 2024, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as 8 **NOTICE OF APPEAL** on the interested parties in this action as follows: 9 BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION: By submitting an electronic version of the document listed above to the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases through the user 10 interface at the Antelope Valley Watermaster's website to all parties on the service list maintained by the website at: www.avwatermaster.org. 11 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 12 foregoing is true and correct. 13 Executed on January 5, 2024, at Los Angeles, California. 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28